they are under the process of debts repayment subject to the court’s decision and the settlement
agreements.

Business Risk Management Sustainability Performance Corporate Governance Management Structure Internal Control Financial Statement

Annual Report 2024 (Form 56-1 One Report) 334

Notes to the Financial Statements
Advanced Info Service Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries for the Year Ended December 31, 2024

ADVANCED  INFO  SERVICE  PUBLIC  COMPANY  LIMITED  AND  ITS  SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES  TO  THE  FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS
FOR  THE  YEAR  ENDED  DECEMBER  31,  2024

105

34. RECLASSIFICATION OF ACCOUNTS

Certain accounts in the statement of financial position as at December 31, 2023, which are included in the
2024 financial statements for comparative purposes, have been reclassified to conform to the presentation
in the 2024 financial statements. Significant reclassifications are as follows:
   Unit: Million Baht
 Consolidated financial statements
 Before   Reclassification  After
 Reclassification   Reclassification

Statement of financial position
   as at December 31, 2023

Trade and other current receivables  21,343   (1,718)  19,625
Contract assets 811   1,718  2,529
Other non-current liabilities  5,287   (1,704)  3,583
Unearned income of long-term network rental -   1,704  1,704
   -

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new reclassification is
more appropriate to the Group’s business.

35. EVENTS  AFTER  THE  REPORTING  PERIOD

Related transactions regarding data center business

On January 27, 2025, the Board of Directors’ meeting passed a resolution proposing that AIS DC
Venture Company Limited (“AISDC”) provide financial assistance in proportion to the shareholding,
amounting to Baht 125 million. Additionally, Fax Lite Company Limited (“FXL”) plans to sell land